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damages done, in addition to any penalty provided by 
Jaw, be recovered before any court of competent jaris-
diction. 

SECTION 4. And provided further, that said Smith, 
his heirs and assigns, shall be subject to all the pro-
visions of chapter 146 of the revised statutes, and all acts 
amendatory thereto, as far as the same may be appli-
cable. 

Section 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1882. 

[No. 85, A.] 	 (Published March 8, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 89. 
AN ACT to authorize the county of Chippewa to erect and 

maintain a tree bridge across the Chippewa river in said 
county and to issue bonds for the payment of the construction 
of same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 	 • 

Authorized to 	SECTION 1. The county of Chippewa is hereby 
construct a 
bridp. 	authorized to erect and maintain a free bridge across 

the Chippewa river, in said county, at such point as 
the county board of said county or a duly appointed 
committee thereof may select, in sections sixteen, 
twenty-one, twenty-two, twenty-three, or twenty-six, in 
township number twenty-nine (29), range eight (8:r 
west, in said county and state; provided, the same 
shall be constructed so as not to materially interfere 
with any of the existing franchise on said river. 

Totieuebonal. SECTION 2. For the purpose of defraying the ex-
pense of erecting and constructing said bridge, the 
county board of said county are hereby authorized to 
issue the bonds of said county to an amount not to ex-
ceed twenty thousand dollars. 

Six per cent. 	SECTION 3. Said bonds, when so issued, shall run 
for ten years and bear interest at no greater rate than 
six per cent per annum. 

Levy tax. 	SEcrioN 4. The said county board are hereby em- 
powered to levy a tax annually on the taxable property 
of said county to defray the interest on said bonds as 
the same shall become due. 

SEcrioN 5. The county board of said county are 
hereby empowered, after the expiration of five years 
from the date of issue of said bonds, to levy a tax suf-
ficient to pay annually twenty per cent. of the amount 
or principal of said bonds so issued, and shall have the 
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power to call in and cancel that amount of same, pay-
ing said bonds according to their number. 

SEcnos 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1882. 

[No. 137, A.] 	 [Published March 8, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 40. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 256 of the laws of 1881, relating to 

medical practitioners and repealing section 4 of said chapter. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrtorr 1. Char ter 256 of the laws of 1881 is Amendment. 

hereby amended by adding the following at the end of 
section 3 of said chapter : The provisions of the forego-
ing act shall not be so construed as to prevent students 
from practicing under the direction of a qualified pre-
ceptor, nor women practicing midwifery, nor veterinary 
practitioners in their special departments. 

SECTION 2. Section 4 of chapter 256 of the laws 
of 1881 is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1082. 

[No. 7, A.] 	 [Published March 8, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 41. 
AN ACT to amend section 2464 of chapter 114 of the revised 

statutes, in relation to the jurisdiction of county judges. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION I. Section 2464 of chapter 114 of the re- Amended. 

vised statutes is hereby amended as follows : In the 
first line before the word "Dodge," insert the word 

• "Pepin ;" in the seventh line after the word "counties," 
insert "In the county of Pepin, at the village of Pepin," 
so that said section when so amended shall read as fol- 
lows: Section 2464. The county judges of the counties JortedIctIon of 
of Pepin, Dodge, Green Lake and Trein pealeau may keep county Judges. 

their offices and hold speci ii terms of the county court at 
any time between tbe times of holding the regular 
terms, and transact any business that might be done at 
any regular term, or which may be continued from any 
regular term to such special term at the following 
places, in their respective counties: In the county of 


